66¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
137 45 3741-6207025*! 45 3135 1806 2 2 2 2%2 VYiutoTHUTE b BHYTPEHHUIT Inner weatherstrip
* - YcraHaBIMBAeTCsl Ha ABEpU
Installed on doors
*1 _ YcraHaBnMBaeTcsl Ha Ky30Be
Installed on body
*2 - Jlna aBromobwteit YA3-39094
For automobiles YA3-39094
TPYIITIA 63. IBEPH 3AJIKA
GROUP 63. BODY REAR DOOR
Ioarpynna 6307. YnuoTHaTe M JBEPH 3a]Ka
Subgroup 6307. Body Rear Door Weatherstrip
138 1 3741-6307026 453135 1809 1 1 1 - YTI0THUTENb CPeTHUIA Middle weatherstrip
2 3741-6307024 4531351807 2 2 2 - VYInoTHUTENb HAPYKHBINA Outer weatherstrip
3741-6307025 453135 1808 1 | 1 - YNI0THUTEb BHYTPEHHU I Inner weatherstrip
Moarpynna 6320. JIseps 3aaka
Subgroup 6320. Body Rear Door
138 7 451A-6320015-11 453111 2852 1 | 1 - JIBepb 3anKa jeBasi B coope (cBapka) Body rear 1.h. door in assy (weldment)
14 451A-6320014-b 453111 2851 1 1 1 - JlBephb 3anmKa mpaBas B coope (CBapKa) Body rear r.h. door in assy (weldment)
Ionrpyma 6322. O6uBKa nBepH 3a1Ka
Subgroup 6322. Body Rear Door Lining
138 451A-6322011-10 453111 5447 - 1 1 - OO0uBKa JBepy 3a1Ka jieBasi B coope Body rear door Lh. lining in assy
293158-1129 459952 6048 - 20 20 - 11aii6a 4 criennaabHast Special washer 4
10 240620-1129 459622 1018 - 20 20 - Bunt M4x18 Screw 4x18
11 451A-6322010 453111 2885 - 1 1 - OO6uBKa ABEpH 3a1Ka IpaBasi B coope Body rear r.h. door lining in assy
Ioarpynna 6323. 3amMoK M PYYKH ABEPH 3a/1Ka
Subgroup 6323. Body Rear Door Lock and Handles
138 1/32764/01 459962 2402 5 5 5 - Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
252154-112 459816 6005 5 5 5 - [Iait0a 6 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 6
252004-1129 459811 1205 5 5 5 - Laii6a 6 Washer 6
12 452A-6323104 453111 8248 1 1 1 - 3alenKa 3aABUXKKN 3aMKa BEPXHSIST Lock bar upper catch
13 452A-6323110 453111 8249 1 1 1 - 3anienka 3aABUXKN 3aMKa HUXKHSIS Lock bar upper catch
15 224631-1129 459462 1115 8 8 8 - Bunt M6x30 Screw M6x30
16 451A-6323098 453111 1943 2 2 2 - Tsara 3amKka BepxHsis TIpaBast Lock upper r.h. rod



00¢

1 3741-6307026

2 3741-6307024

3 3741-6307025

4 1/32764/01
5 252154-N2
6 252004-Nn8

- b R
‘m
2 3741-6307024

14 451A-6320014-b \

A

T e

15 224631-NM29

16 451A-6323098

17  1/26053/70
451A-6323200

~ T
~ ~ ~ - b,
.o 452A-6323110
~ T ~
P Y A 6 252004-M8
- o ~
A —— 5 252154-M2
~
o o 4 1/32764/01
- 12 452A-6323104 c
451A-6320015-11 ~ 17 1/26053/70
451A-6322011-10 P 15 224631-M29
9 293158-M29 19 451A-6323102
10 240620-M29 20 451A-6323012
21 451A-6323130
11 451A-6322010 22 252153-M2
23 1/03899/01

Puc. 138. JIepb 3aaka (6320), yrutorautesu (6307), odouBka (6322), 3aMOK U pydku aBepu 3aaka (6323)/1
Fig. 138. Body rear door (6320), weatherstrips (6307), lining (6322), body rear lock and handles (6323)/1



10€

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10

138 17 1/26053/70 459962 6702 8 8 8 Ilait6a 3y6uaras 6 Toothed washer 6
18 451A-6323200 453111 2974 4 4 4 3anBIKKa 3amMKa B cbope Lock bar in assy
19 451A-6323102 453111 2944 2 2 2 Tsira 3aMKa HYKHSISI JieBast Lock lower L.h. rod
20 451A-6323012 453111 2898 2 2 2 3aMoK B cbope Lock in assy
21 451A-6323130 453111 2969 | 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHas KpbIIIKY 6araxkHuKa (MpaBoit Cargo compartment door outer handle (body

IIBEpY 3a/iKa C PO3eTKOii) B cbope rear r.h. doorwith escutcheon) in assy

22 252153-112 459816 6004 8 8 8 [aii6a 5 npyxuHHast Spring washer 5
23 1/03899/01 459962 2219 8 8 8 Bunt M5x25 Screw M5x25

139 24 451A-6323042 453111 1907 2 2 2 Ocb MPYXWHBI 3aMKa Lock spring pin
25 451A-6323020 453111 2901 4 4 4 Croiika kopmyca 3amka Lock case post
26 451A-6323024 453111 2902 2 2 2 Kpsimika koprmyca 3aMka Lock case cover
27 221548-1129 459412 1050 4 4 4 Bunt M4x6 Screw M4x6
28 451A-6323046 453111 2908 4 4 4 IToBonok 3amka B cbope Lock arm in assy
29 451A-6323030 4531112903 2 2 2 Kynavok 3amka B coope Lock cam in assy
30 451A-6323014 453111 2899 2 2 2 Kopmyc 3amka B cbope Lock case in assy
31 451A-6323038 45 3111 2906 2 2 2 [MpyxuHa Kynauka Cam spring
32 81-6105182-A 453114 3935 2 2 2 Pyuka nBepu BHyTpeHHSIs Door inner handle
33 1/32742/01 459962 2454 2 2 2 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16
34 451A-6323054 453111 6741 4 4 4 [Tt moBoaka 3amka Lock arm dowel
35 30-5606130 454311 0745 1 1 1 PoseTka HapyXHOI pyuyKu Outer handle escutcheon
36 450-6323154 4531112972 1 1 1 KoJ1b110 cCTOMOpHOE PyYKH Handle circlip
37 357301-118 459964 8007 1 1 1 LItudT cneuunanbHbIi Special dowel
38 451A-6323152 453111 2971 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHast KpbILIKY 6araxkHuKa Cargo compartment door outer handle (body

(mpaBoii 1BepH 3aj1ka) B cbope rear r.h. door) in assy

39 30-5606134 454311 0746 1 1 1 [poxnanka po3eTK1 HapyXKHOW PyYKH Outer handle escutcheon gasket
40 10-507716 454311 0848 1 1 1 [pyXuHa pyuyKy HapyXHOMI Outer handle spring
41 30-5606125 454311 0744 1 1 1 Kob1io cromopHoe Circlip
42 252133-112 459816 6044 2 2 2 Llai16a 5 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 5
43 451A-6323034 453111 2905 2 2 2 VYrop npyXuHbI KyJauKa 3aMKa Lock cam spring stop
44 30-5606180 454311 0324 2 2 2 KiTio4 HapyXHOW py4Ku Outer handle lock key
45 3741-6105192 45 3135 2591 1 1 1 KosnbLo as kiouei Key ring
46 30-5606160 454311 0747 | 1 1 HunuHap HapyXKHO# py4KHU B cOope Outer handle lock barrel in assy
47 10-507714 454311 0846 1 | 1 Kynayok HapyxHO# pyuku Outer handle cam
48 30-5606170 454311 0750 1 1 1 [1Iaii6a nuaMHIpa Lock barrel washer
49 30-5606172 454311 0751 1 1 1 TpyxuHa uMaMHIpa Lock barrel spring
50 451A-6323062 453111 2925 4 4 4 [ aii6a wtudra Dowel washer
51 451A-6323058 453111 2920 4 4 4 LItudT crymenyarsrit Stepped dowel



0¢

26 451A-6323024 T N 44 30-5606180

27 221548-M29 @ 45 3741-6105192

28 451A-6323046 46 30-5606160

29  451A-6323030 24 451A-6323042 47 10-507714

30 451A-6323014 41 25 451A-6323020 :: :z-::z::: ;(2)

31 451A-6323038 Q)
> 7

451A-6323062 /®

51 451A-6323058
52 451A-6323060
53 451A-6323228-01
54 451A-6323206

55 451A-6323220 @

56 451A-6323214

57 451A-6323210
—— 58 451A-6323130

30-5606134
40 10-507716
41 30-5606125

e

35 303-5606130

~
> 36 450-6323154
- 37 357301-M8

38 451A-6323152

23 1/03899/01 —
22 252153-M2

32 81-6105182-A g’
33 1/32742/01

@%@M

15 224631-NM29 Q
42 252133-MN2 55 451A-6323220

17 252174-M29 >\/
59 451A-6323204 ———

Puc. 139. 3amok u pyuku aBepu 3ajaka (6323)/2
Fig. 139. Body rear door lock and handles (6323)/2




€0¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
139 52 451A-6323060 453111 2923 4 4 4 - [pyxwHa mtudra Dowel spring
53 451A-6323228-01 453111 2981 4 4 4 - [MoBomok s3bIKa B cOope Tongue dog in assy
54 451A-6323206 4531112976 4 4 4 - OcHoBaHMe KOpITyca 3aIBIXKHU 3aMKa Lock bar case base
55 451A-6323220 4531112979 8 8 8 - Croiika 3aIBMXKH 3aMKa Lock bar post
56 451A-6323214 453111 2978 4 4 4 - [IpyxuHa s13bIKa 3aABUXKKHU 3aMKa Lock bar tongue spring
57 451A-6323210 453111 2977 4 4 4 - SI3BIK 3aIBMXKKM 3aMKa Lock bar tongue
58 451A-6323130 45 3111 2969 1 1 1 - Pyuka HapyxHasi ¢ po3eTkoii B cOope Outer handle with escutcheon in assy
59 451A-6323204 453111 2975 4 4 4 - Kopmnyc 3anBuxku 3amKa Lock bar case
IToarpymna 6324. Hasecka nsepn 3a1Ka
Subgroup 6324. Body Rear Door Mounting
140 1 451A-6324012 45 3111 2987 2 2 - [Metns nBepu 3anKa rpasasi B coope Body rear door r.h. hinge in assy
2 451A-6324013 453111 2989 2 2 - Iletns nBepu 3aaka jeBasi B cbope Body rear door Lh. hinge in assy
3 201476-1129 459346 1540 16 16 16 - Bont M8x1x20 Bolt M8x1x20
4 252155-112 459816 6006 16 16 16 - [ait6a 8 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8
5 1.1.116 459167 4063 4 4 4 - I[Mpecc-macieHka Grease fitting
6 451A-6324024-01 4531112992 4 4 4 - [MeTst ABEpU Ha Ky30Be Door hinge on body
7 450-6106030-A 4531112769 4 4 4 - Ocb netiu Door hinge pin
8 451A-6324026 453111 2994 4 4 4 - [letnst nBepu Ha ABepU Door hinge on door
9 450-6324090 453111 2996 1 1 1 - v HanpaBsTrOIAIA Door guide tongue
10 252004-1129 459811 1205 2 2 2 - [11aii6a 6 Washer 6
11 222527-1129 459442 1111 2 2 2 - Bunat M6x20 Screw M6x20
12 450A-6324110 453111 4707 2 2 2 - ITpoknanka hukcaropa Stop gasket
13 451A-6324100-01 453111 3000 2 2 2 - ®Duxcarop 3anKa Body rear door stop
14 1/33015/01 459962 2807 4 4 4 - Bunt M6x20 Screw M6x20
15 451A-6324130-01 453111 3011 2 2 2 - JlepxaTesb rHe3/1a B coope Seat holder in assy
16 451A-6324138 4531114709 2 2 2 - 3arnyliuka raeszia ¢pukcaropa Stop seat plug
17 451A-6324106 453111 3001 2 2 2 - I'He3no ¢puxcaropa Stop seat
18 451A-6324108 453111 3003 2 2 2 - Ob6oiima rHe3na ¢pukcaropa Stop seat casing
19 1/33013/01 459962 2801 4 4 4 - BunT M6X16 Screw M6x16
IMoarpynna 6327. OkHo nBepn 3aaKa
Subgroup 6327. Body Rear Window
140 20 3741-6327010 45 3135 1407 2 2 - YioTHuTeb Weatherstrip
21 450-6327015 453111 3029 2 2 - 3aMOK YIIOTHUTEIS Weatherstrip lock
22 450-6327005 453111 3026 2 2 - CrekJ10o 1Bepu 3aaKa Body rear door glass





